SO ORDERED.

SIGNED June 20, 2016.

ROBERT SUMMERHAYS
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY JUD

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
WESTERN DISTRICT OF LOUISIANA
Lafayette Division

IN RE: CASE NO. 16-50740
PROGRESSIVE ACUTE CARE, LLC, et al. CHAPTER 11
DEBTORS JOINTLY ADMINISTERED
ORDER

Considering the Debtors’ Motion for Expedited Hearing [P-98], consent of the Office of
the US Trustee; and, the record of this matter;

IT IS ORDERED that a hearing on the Motion for Administrative Order Establishing
Procedures for Interim Compensation and Reimbursement of Expenses for Professionals [P-97]
shall be held on an expedited basis on Tuesday, June 28, 2016 at 10:00 a.m.
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Respectfully submitted by:

WILLIAM E STEFFES (LA Bar Roll No. 12426)
Steffes, Vingiello & McKenzie, LLC

13702 Coursey Blvd., Building 3

Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70817

Telephone: (225) 751-1751

Facsimile: (225) 751-1998

E-mail: bsteffes@steffeslaw.com
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Notice Recipients

District/Off: 0536-4 User: mcomeaux Date Created: 6/20/2016
Case: 16-50740 Form ID: pdf8 Total: 25

Recipients submitted to the BNC (Bankruptcy Noticing Center) without an address:

tr

DIP

op Garden City Group, LLC
cr Jefferson Sprinkler, Inc.
TOTAL: 3
Recipients of Notice of Electronic Filing:
ust Office of U. S. Trustee USTPRegion05.SH.ECF@usdoj.gov
aty Armistead M. Long along@gordonarata.com
aty Barbara B. Parsons bparsons@steffeslaw.com
aty Bradley L. Drell bdrell@goldweems.com
aty Catherine Noel Steffes nsteffes@steffeslaw.com
aty Mark P. Seyler mseyler@barkleythompson.com
aty Richard J. Reynolds rreynolds@ahmgt.com
aty Ronald J. Savoie ronnie@jlaw.net
aty Stephen D. Wheelis steve@wheelis—rozanski.com
aty Thomas J. Lutkewitte tlutkewitte@favretlaw.com
aty William E. Steffes bsteffes@steffeslaw.com
TOTAL: 11
Recipients submitted to the BNC (Bankruptcy Noticing Center):
db Progressive Acute Care, LLC Post Office Box 5309 Abita Springs, LA 70420
cr Global Physicians Network, LLC 504 Texas Street Suite 200 Shreveport, LA 71101
intp Southern Textile Services, L.L.C. c/o Armistead M. Long Gordon Arata McCollam Duplantis &
Eagan 400 E. Kaliste Saloom Rd. Suite 4200 Lafayette, LA 70508
cr Southern Textile Services, L.L.C. c/o Armistead M. Long, Esq. Gordon Arata McCollam Duplantis &
Eagan 400 East Kaliste Saloom Rd. Suite 4200 Lafayette, LA 70508
cr TCF Equipment Finance, Inc. Gregory A. Payer 11100 Wayzata Blvd., Suite 801 Minnetonka, MN
55305
cr NES Louisiana, Inc. 39 Main Street Tiburon, CA 94920
cr Pharmacy Service of Winnfield, Incorporated c/o Stephen Shelton P.O. Box 1437 Winnfield, LA
71483
cr Shelton Property West Court Division, LLC c/o Stephen Shelton P.O. Box 1437 Winnfield, LA
71483
cr Doerle Food Services LLC 103 Kol Drive Broussard, La 70518
cr CLECO Corporation Wheelis & Rozanski P.O. Box 13199 Alexandria, La 71315
cr Mobile Imaging Services, LLC Wheelis & Rozanski P.O. Box 13199 Alexandria, LA 71315
TOTAL: 11
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